ORDINANCE NO. 24~34
By Mr . Altmaler.

Authoriz ing the settlement of certein suits pending
against the City of Bexley.

Yhereas, there are pending ten acitions at law against
the City of Bexley, Ohio, wherein the respsctive plaintiffs are
seeking to recover damages against the City for injuries growing but
of the alleged pollution of Alum Creek by the City covering the
period of four years prior to the filing of said respective petitions
and to and including the date of any final adjudication or settle-

ment thereof, which actions are hereinafter more specifically set

forth, together with the amounts of damages therein soughtto Lg
recovered, and
Whereas, The City Solicitor hes informed Council that

he has received propossls from all of said claiments for the ssthle-~
ment of said respective cases, which proposals he represents are the
most advantageous which he has been able to receive from said re- %
spective plaintiffs, and which he has recommended to Council for
its acceptance in settlement of said respective cases, and

- Whereas, Council is of the opinion thet said proposels

should be accepted in full settlement of all claims against the

City by sald respective plaintiffs for sald alleged pollution of

the waters of Alum Creek adjacent %o the premises of said respective
¢’ aiments to the date of such settlement, a 1ist of which cases and
the amounts claimed thereunder and the amount for which sach thereof
i1s proposed to be settled is as follows; to-wit:

Proposed
Case Number Name Arnnoun?t Claimed Settlement

138,322 Joseph Fritz, Sr,. $ 5,000,00 & 350,007
138,404 Logan Livingston 10,006.00 650.00
138,405 Daniel C. Jewett and o
Stella . Jewetlt 10,000.00 665.00-
138,406 William R.Dellenbaugh and
Carrie I, Dellenbaugh 12,500.00 675.90 "
- 138,407 Crarles F. Jewett . 8,000.00 850,00~
138,408 Harry 0. Edwards 5,000.00 150.007
138,409 Mike Skunza and Rosie
Skunze 12,500.,00 400,00
138,410 Rosa B. Zdwards 12,50¢.C0 550,00
158,453 Louis J. Ruetsch 15,000.00 750.00
140,445 Noah Petty 7,500,00 350,00 #

$98, 000,00 $4,890.00



AAVHSG

NOW, THERZFC::
BE IT CPh.TioD BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXIEY, STATE oF OHIO:
d=ction 1. That the proposals of the variocus
plaintiffs in the above listed cases now pending in the Common
Pleas Court of this County against the City of Bexley claiming p—
demeges for the alleged poliution of Alum Creek ddjacent to th o
premises of the respective clsimants, said proposals being for the
purpose of settling and compromising sald ¢leims as hereinabceve
1isted, be and the same are hereby accepied, and the Soli.c itor is
guthorized and empowered on behalf of the City of Bexley to con-
sumnate such compromise and settiement of such claims, by the
agreement tc the rendition of judgments sgeinst the Clty of Bexley
therein for the amounts hereinsbove set forih, or in such other
menner as may be practicable for such compromise and settlement
in the above agreed amounts, and the fiscal officer is hereby
authorized to issue fthe proper vouchers of said City in payment
of sald respective judgments and clsims in the amount s hereinabove
specified and to cause sald actions to be satisfied of recorde. /
There is hereby appropriated from the Contingent
Fund the sum of % 4,200.00 , and from the Service Tund 4-0-9
Appropriation ¥Fund
Fund, the sum of § 700.00 , Tor the payment of said claims.
Seection 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be

in force from and after the earliest period allowed by lawe.

Holer T ./Z‘heaton Sl
Prec.uer '/of Counc il
Attest:

- / ‘ . . p
Aporoved July 24, 1934 Kw//)/ '
" ) ' Se ig
W W )

. . . o
I, 8. v, Roderick, Auditor of tThe City of Bexley,
State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper
published in said municipality and that publication of the fore-
going ordinance was duly made by posting true copizs “.ereol at
five of the most public places in said corporation as determined
by the council as follows: Main Street and Parkview Avenue, Main
Street and College nvenue, Main Street and Drexel aAvenus, Bread
Street and Drexel aAvenue and Parkview Avenue and Clif ton Avenue,
each for a period of fifteen days coumencing on the 26th day of

July 19%4.

Passed July 24, 1954.

£

-

of the City of Bexley,

RN

B s




